

CC No. 16-18
TPDDL Vs. Puran

03.10.2019

Present:- Sh. B.B. Gogia, AR alongwith Sh. Adib Mustafa Khan, AGM (Legal) and Ms. Shiwani Sharma, Manager (Legal) for the complainant company i.e. TPDDL.

None on behalf of the IO/SHO concerned

None has appeared on behalf of the IO/SHO concerned, since morning, despite repeated calls.

Vide order dated 07.08.2019 B/W in the sum of Rs.2000/- were issued against the IO, however, none has appeared today on behalf of the IO, since morning, despite repeated calls.

Let fresh B/W in the sum of Rs.2000/- be issued against the IO for NDOH.

Fresh notice be issued to SHO concerned with directions to appear in person alongwith the status report and the original documents positively on the next date of hearing, so that the matter can be proceeded further, for 30.10.2019.

Perusal of the record reflects that despite making it clear that non-compliance of the order will be viewed seriously, none has been appearing on behalf of the IO/SHO concerned nor any status report has been received.

A copy of this order be also sent to ACP concerned for appearance and to take appropriate action against the erring official, for date fixed.

(SUNIL RANA)
ASJ (Electricity)
NW District/Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.10.2019