

CC No. 16/2018
TPDDL vs. Puran

19.04.2022

Present: Shri V.S. Verma, AR of the TPDDL/complainant alongwith
Ms. Shiwani Sharma Manager (Legal) of the TPDDL.

Summons to the accused received back unserved with that report
that no one resides at the given address as the property is lying vacant.

Accordingly, issue fresh summons to the accused through
concerned S.H.O returnable on **21.07.2022**.

(RAJESH MALIK)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
19.04.2022