

CC No. 16/2018
TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD.
Vs.
PURAN
PS: (Mangol Puri)

26.09.2022

Present: Shri V.S. Verma, AR alongwith Sh. Adib Mustafa Khan,
AGM (Legal) and Ms. Shiwani Sharma, Senior Manager
(Legal) of TPDDL.
Accused is absent.

Ld. counsel for the complainant seeks some time to file
fresh address of the accused.

**Let fresh summons be issued to the accused for the next
date of hearing, subject to the filing of fresh address, if any,
returnable on 19.12.2022.**

(JITENDRA SINGH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
26.09.2022