

26.03.2024

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Ld. Counsel for BSES.
Accused absent.

Verification report filed today. Same is taken on record. As per verification report, the accused person has already left the given address.

A.R. of the complainant states that he has instructions from the complainant company to withdraw this case as the accused is not traceable despite best efforts, with liberty to institute a fresh complaint case against the accused as and when the accused is traced out.

Liberty as prayed for is granted. This case is disposed of as withdrawn on the submissions of A.R. of the complainant. Signature of A.R. of the complainant be taken on the order sheet as acknowledgement of his statement made by him today before the Court. The complainant may institute a fresh complaint case against the accused on the basis of the very same theft bill.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
26.03.2024