

22 Ct. Cases 74/2023

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. MONU LAL S/O SONU LAL
/0 (Nazafgarh)

12.07.2025

Vide Notification No. 10/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 07.04.2025 of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court, 14.04.2025 was declared a holiday and 12.07.2025 was declared as a Court sitting day in lieu thereof.

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr.M K Padhee, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
None for the accused.

The AR of the complainant submits that as per the verification report already filed on record, the accused has already left the given address and that the premises was found to be ruined. He further submits that he has instructions from the complainant company to withdraw the present case, as the accused is not traceable despite best efforts, with liberty to institute a fresh complaint case against the accused as and when the accused is traced out.

Let the A.R. of the complainant sign this ordersheet in acknowledgement of the aforesaid submissions made by him today.

In view of the aforesaid submissions, the present case is dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty to the complainant to institute a fresh complaint case against the accused on the basis of the very same theft bill.

File be consigned to the Record Room.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
12.07.2025